

Sr. No. 02

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2596/2024  
CM No. 6339/2024

UT of J&K and others

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**Vs**

Monika Katoch

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.11.2024

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr.AAG seeks and is granted two days' time enabling her to place on record the objections filed before the writ court/Tribunal.

List on 07.11.2024.

(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)  
Chief Justice

**Jammu**  
04.11.2024  
Pawan Angotra