

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: **WP(C) No. 2596/2024**  
**CM Nos. 6339/2024 & 6477/2024**

**UT of J&K & Ors.** .....Petitioner(s)  
Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
v/s

**Monika Katoch** .....Respondent(s)  
Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate.

**CORAM:HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.11.2024**

**CM No. 6477/2024**

The instant application has been filed by the applicants/petitioners for placing on record the objections filed by the petitioners pursuant to the directions passed by this Court vide order dated 04.11.2024.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with what has been argued at the Bar, the same is allowed and objections filed by the petitioners pursuant to the directions passed by this Court vide order dated 04.11.2024 are taken on record.

Application is, accordingly, *disposed of*.

**WP(C) No. 2596/2024**

Adjourned.

List again on **08.11.2024**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**