

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2596/2024

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

V/s

Monika Katoch

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

15.04.2025

List for consideration on 04.06.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

Jammu:
15.04.2025
Eva