

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2596/2024

UT of J&K & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Monika Katoch

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. S. Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Miachael Singh Dogra, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

27.12.2025

1. Record stands received.
2. On request made by Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 02.03.2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction dated 11.11.2024 shall continue.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
27.12.2025
NEHA-1