

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2596/2024

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

v/s

Monika Katoch

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Micheal Singh Dogra, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

30.03.2026

Record stands received.

List for consideration on **05.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, shall
continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
30.03.2026
Manan